VILLAGE OF DWIGHT RENFREW PARK PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS

Project No. 66465.00

10:00AM, Thursday, April 4, 2024

BID TABULATION

Bidder & Address	Total Bid	Bid	Acknowledge	Comments		
		Security	Addenda			
Opperman Construction Co. 16535 N. 1650 East Road Pontiac, IL 61764	\$312,761.00	Bid Bond	Yes			
HJ Eppel & Company Inc. 1400 Tuesburg Court Pontiac, IL 61764	\$317,791.45	Bid Bond	Yes			
Tobey's Const & Cartage, Inc. 104 S. Park Road Herscher, IL 60941	\$328,501.12	Bid Bond	Yes			
D Construction Inc. 1488 South Broadway Coal City, IL 60450	\$328,642.05	Bid Bond	Yes			
Conley Excavating 1555 Gramercy Place Morris, IL 60450	\$370,022.25	Bid Bond	Yes			
Paving Pros 2093 W. Station St. Kankakee, IL 60901		No Bid				
Scanlon Excavating & Concrete, Inc. 630 S. 7000W Road Kankakee, IL 60901		No Bid				
SKI Sealcoating & Maintenance, Inc. 960 24th Street LaSalle, IL 61301		No Bid				

BID LETTING: Village of Dwight

Renfrew Park Parking Lot Improvements

10:00AM, Thursday, April 4, 2024

BIDDER & ADDRESS BID DEPOSIT		1400 Tuesburg Court		Opperman Construction Co.		Conley Excavating		D Construction Inc.		Tobey's Const & Cartage, Inc.			
				16535 N. 1650	East Road	1555 Gramercy P	lace	1488 South Broa	adway	104 S. Park Road			
				Pontiac, IL 617		Morris, IL 60450		Coal City, IL 60450		Herscher, IL 60941			
			Bid Bond		· · · ·	d Bond		Bond		Bond	Bid Bond		
	ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDA		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
NO.	QTY	UNIT	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	1250	CY	Earth Excavation	\$20.00	\$25,000.00	\$24.00	\$30,000.00	\$45.00	\$56,250.00	\$25.00	\$31,250.00	\$34.00	\$42,500.00
2	20	CY	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Materials	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$24.00	\$480.00	\$35.00	\$700.00		\$1,000.00	\$34.00	\$680.00
3	20	CY	Porous Granular Embankment	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00		\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
4	2050	SY	Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization	\$2.20	\$4,510.00		\$4,100.00		\$6,150.00		\$6,150.00		\$4,100.00
5	56	CY	Trench Backfill	\$65.00	\$3,640.00	\$45.00	\$2,520.00		\$2,548.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$2,800.00		\$3,360.00
6	425	FT	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	\$2.85	\$1,211.25	\$1.00	\$425.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$2,550.00		\$2,125.00		\$850.00
7	1	LS	Landscape Restoration	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$12,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$5,000.00
8	2050	SY	Aggregate Subgrade Improvement, 12"	\$20.50	\$42,025.00	\$24.00	\$49,200.00		\$48,175.00	\$20.00	\$41,000.00	\$20.85	\$42,742.50
9	165		Aggregate Base Course, TY B., 6"	\$11.00	\$1,815.00		\$1,815.00		\$1,815.00		\$1,980.00		\$2,970.00
10	4275	LB	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	\$0.80	\$3,420.00	\$0.60	\$2,565.00		\$1,496.25		\$42.75	\$0.50	\$2,137.50
11	430		Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	\$1.64	\$705.20	\$0.60	\$258.00	\$2.10	\$903.00	\$0.01	\$4.30		\$4.30
12	325		Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	\$112.00	\$36,400.00	\$112.00	\$36,400.00	\$115.50	\$37,537.50		\$27,625.00	\$108.00	\$35,100.00
13	220		Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, IL-19.5FG, Mix "C", N50	\$122.00	\$26,840.00	\$115.00	\$25,300.00	1 1	\$29,040.00		\$20,900.00		\$24,420.00
14	165		Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 7"	\$92.00	\$15,180.00	\$108.00	\$17,820.00		\$23,100.00	\$120.00	\$19,800.00		\$13,695.00
15	1150		Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	\$16.50	\$18,975.00		\$14,375.00		\$12,075.00		\$13,800.00		\$12,650.00
16	108		Detectable Warnings	\$20.00	\$2,160.00		\$3,456.00		\$4,320.00		\$5,400.00		\$2,160.00
17	1240		Pavement Removal	\$5.50	\$6,820.00	\$4.00	\$4,960.00		\$4,030.00	\$10.00	\$12,400.00		\$8,990.00
18	400		Sidewalk Removal	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$800.00		\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$800.00
19	55		Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal	\$9.00	\$495.00		\$550.00		\$440.00	\$12.00	\$660.00		\$825.00
20	90	UNIT	Tree Removal, 15 Units and Greater	\$82.00	\$7,380.00		\$1,350.00		\$7,425.00		\$4,950.00		\$3,420.00
21	2		Structures to Be Adjusted	\$215.00	\$430.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$1,100.00
22	775	FT	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter, TY B-6.12	\$49.00	\$37,975.00		\$24,025.00		\$33,712.50		\$31,000.00		\$42,625.00
23	190	FT	Storm Sewer, CL B, 12"	\$49.00	\$9,310.00	\$100.00	\$19,000.00		\$11,780.00		\$15,200.00	\$64.00	\$12,160.00
24	1	EA	Manhole, TY A, 4', TY 11 Frame	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,170.00		\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
25	2	EA	Inlet, TY A, TY 11 Frame	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00		\$6,270.00		\$5,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
26	10		Sign Panel - Type 1	\$31.50	\$315.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$600.00		\$300.00		\$500.00
27	93		Telescoping Steel Sign Support	\$25.50	\$2,371.50	-	\$372.00	-	\$1,395.00		\$1,395.00		\$1,395.00
28	18		Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Letters and Symbols	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$35.00	\$630.00		\$450.00		\$360.00		\$314.82
29	1750	FT	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line, 4"	\$5.75	\$10,062.50	\$6.00	\$10,500.00	\$3.00	\$5,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,750.00	\$2.92	\$5,110.00
30	450	FT	Electric Cable In Conduit, 600V, 5/1C No. 8, No. 10 Ground	\$9.50	\$4,275.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$9.00	\$4,050.00	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$9.00	\$4,050.00
31	120	FT	Electric Cable In Conduit, 600V, 5/1C No. 10, No. 12 Ground	\$7.05	\$846.00	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.00	\$840.00
32	250	FT	Electric Cable In Conduit, 600V, 3/1C No. 3/0, No. 4 Ground	\$28.30	\$7,075.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$28.00	\$7,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$28.00	\$7,000.00
33	750	FT	Underground Conduit, 1.5"	\$6.05	\$4,537.50	\$7.00	\$5,250.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00
34	1		Electric Panel Installation	\$2,777.50	\$2,777.50		\$2,850.00		\$2,750.00		\$7,500.00		\$2,750.00
35	6	EA	Light Pole Installation	\$757.50	\$4,545.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
36	1		Light Pole Removal	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	i	\$2,500.00	i	\$600.00
37	6	FT	Light Pole Foundation, 24" Diameter	\$1,465.00	\$8,790.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00		\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$242.00	\$1,452.00
38	1		EV Charging Station Foundation	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	1 1	\$800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
39	1		Dumpster Enclosure	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$23,500.00
ΤΟΤΑ	L.				\$317,791.45		\$312,761.00		\$370,022.25		\$328,642.05		\$328,501.12